the Bentley Creek Estates Subdivision, satisfying current County requirements.  

RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner described below: 

1) Approve this request to release Performance Bond No. 328108 in the amount of two 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) for construction of infrastructure for the 
Bentley Creek Estates Subdivision, issued by NGM Insurance Company.  

2) Accept Maintenance Bond No. 330874 in the amount of one hundred thousand dollars 

($100,000.00) for maintenance of construction within the Bentley Creek Estates

[...]

2  □ Kyle Butler, Commissioner, Pct. 4 

AND AMONG OTHER PROCEEDINGS, THE FOLLOWING ORDER WAS PASSED AS FOLLOWS: 

AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS 
RELEASING PERFORMANCE BOND NO. 328108 ISSUED BY NGM 
INSURANCE COMPANY, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00)  AND ACCEPTING  MAINTENANCE 
BOND NO. 330874 IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($100,000.00) FOR THE SUBDIVISION MAINTENANCE OF 
BENTLEY CREEK ESTATES, ISSUED BY NGM INSURANCE COMPANY, ROAD 
AND BRIDGE PRECINCT NO. 3, WITH PROPERTY MORE FULLY DESCRIBED

[...]

the Horseshoe Meadows Subdivision, satisfying current County requirements.  

RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner described below: 

1) Approve this request to release Performance Bond No. 328093 in the amount of seven 

hundred five thousand nine hundred dollars ($705,900.00) for construction of 
infrastructure for the Horseshoe Meadows Subdivision, issued by NGM Insurance 
Company.  

2) Accept Maintenance Bond No. 329722 in the amount of two hundred eighty-two thousand 

three hundred and sixty dollars ($282,360.00) for maintenance of construction within the 
Horseshoe Meadows Subdivision, issued by NGM Insurance Company.  

ATTACHMENTS: 
1. Draft Order releasing Performance Bond No. 328093 and accepting the 

Maintenance Bond No. 329722. 

2. Copy of Maintenance Bond No.

[...]

2  □ Kyle Butler, Commissioner, Pct. 4 

AND AMONG OTHER PROCEEDINGS, THE FOLLOWING ORDER WAS PASSED AS FOLLOWS: 

AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS 
RELEASING PERFORMANCE BOND NO. 328093 ISSUED BY NGM 
INSURANCE COMPANY, IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($705,900.00)  AND ACCEPTING  
MAINTENANCE BOND NO. 329722 IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED 
EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS 
($282,360.00) FOR THE SUBDIVISION MAINTENANCE OF HORSESHOE 
MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, ISSUED BY NGM INSURANCE COMPANY, ROAD 
AND BRIDGE PRECINCT NO. 4, WITH PROPERTY MORE FULLY DESCRIBED 
IN EXHIBIT “A,” PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE; PROVIDING A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, AS PRESENTED.

[...]

the infrastructure has been maintained thereby satisfying the criteria outlined in Section VII (B) (3) (i)  of 
the adopted Development Regulations.  

SECTION 2.    ACCEPTANCE OF MAINTENANCE BOND 
The Commissioners’ Court accepts the maintenance bond for the Horseshoe Meadows Subdivision in 
the amount of two hundred eighty two thousand three hundred and sixty dollars ($282,360.00) issued 
August 17, 2020, by NGM Insurance Company.  

SECTION 3.  CONFLICTS. 
To the extent of any irreconcilable conflict with the provisions of this Order and other orders of Ellis 
County governing the use and development of the Property and which are not expressly amended by